
12-0578.B.1

WAS'T~(JQJS:rN~C'ttQ'NS' lNO. 
. .. ··e01i1i"ct;·'ivi~hfh"j:Ilfi1r"~ ... . 

Waste Connections of California, Inc. d/b/a 
EI Dorado Disposal Service 
P.O. Box 1270 
Diamond Springs, CA 95619 
(530) 626-4141 

Ms. Gerri Silva 
Director, Environmental Services 
County of EI Dorado . 
2850 Fairlane Court, Bldg. C 
Placerville, CA 95667 

Re: Annual CPI Adjustment 

March 26, 2012 

Dear Ms. Silva, 

Pursuant to Section 22.C. of that certain Solid Waste Services Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2004, as 
amended by that certain First Amendment of Solid Waste Services Agreement, effective January 1, 2010 
(together, the "Agreement '), we are formally requesting that the County implement the automatic CPI 
adjustment for our hauling rates as well as our Transfer Station gate rates as provided for in Section 22.C of 
the Agreement. We have attached a copy of the Division of Labor Statistic and Research CPI calculator as 
the reference. As you will see, the increase in the Consumer Price Index NAil Items NAil Urban Consumers 
- California for the point to point period of December 2010 to December 2011, was 2.42%. Per the 
"Agreement': we are entitled to the change of 2.42% effective July 1,2012. 

We appreciate your co-operation and look forward to hearing from you. If you have any questions or need 
further information, please feel free to contact me at (530) 295 2816. 

Sincerely, 

~/~~ 
Susan L. VanDelinder 

Divisional Vice President 
Waste Connections of California, Inc. d/b/a 
EI Dorado Disposal Services 

Cc: Ron Mittelstaedt 
Rob Nielsen 

. Rob Cloninger 

{00016337.DOC.} 



12-0578.B.2

.' 

1-------------------------------------. I CALIFORNIA CONSUMER PRICE INDEX (1955-2011) 
----------------------------) 

ALL ITEMS (1982-1984=100) 

! 
AU Urban Urban Wage 

Year Month Earners and 
Consumers ---=;c;---+--:---;-'-I Cjerical Workers 

2011 Annual 232.930 226.364 
2011 December I (232.985; 226.170 
2011 Octobe;:--< 234.317 227.713 
2011 August I 233.256 226.427 
2011 June 233.285 226.715 
2011 ~ril I 234.113 228.118 
2011 r 'February I 230.3~8 .! 223.663 

L--.1Q1Q.--l,-An!!!!~-I-f"-~--f--~::,i4::---; 

t 
201 0 December. (227.4fly---!. 220.693 --l 

___ 20:!Q.._.J. ___ .oc~ .. _. 227.7~?..."-'f- 220.562 .,,_j 
2010 I August ---+-~7A01 220,109 I 

.- 2010 '-'r--June' ! 227~1i3·-·- -"-219.740 I 
_-_201Q.., __ L",~;iI I EZ:Q9.L .. =C~i9:ii02 .-1 

2010 I February I' 225.626 218.299 I 
2009 I Annual 224.110 216.292! 

r--_2009 ___ J:_!?_~~.!!'.~.J __ ~4.3~. __ ." - __ .217.112 I 
2009 I October ! 226.035 F 2180458 -'-'1' 
2009 August J 2250438 217.743 
2009 June I 224.994 I 217.322 

-. 2009 -APriI-'I' 222.896 ~- 214.689 
2009 February 222.181 214.017 
2008 f---~Annual I 224.807 217.648 
2008 D-;;emb~;: ... t-"219.775 .. -·r_21'1.5-i9-
2008 --" October I 226.572 ~ 219,161 
2008 _ AU!lU~. __ !_ 228.024 _ _ 220.946 _,_ 
2008 June! 228.324 221.798 
2008 April ~.?~_,_ 217,587 
2008 February_._'_._E.~L-. 214.121 J 
2007 Annual 217.424 209.876 
2007 December 219.593 212.559 

f---- 2007 October -'I 2'183;5"9--'''---"211.52-2--' 

2007 August! 2170480 209.663 I 
2007 June ~---¥17A9i.-.._'11 209.859 _ 
2007 " April .1---...117.704 210.187 I 
2007 February I 214.910 I 206.994 
2006 Annual, 210.5 203.3 
2006 December -I 211.0 203.4! 
2006 October I 211.8 - 204.0:::::==] 

;~~~ L_ ."A~~~=t ! ;~~~~---r-~t--II 
2006 1__ April I 210.5 _ 203.2 , 

----~-_ _::_1··· F:~::7 i ;~;:: --'''--i~~--l 




